
    The Raffles
Legendary Cocktails

Raffles Residents Gin & Tonic					     18
Raffles Sipsmith 1915 gin, East Imperial tonic, angostura bitters

Femme Fatale								       16
Crème de fraise des bois, cognac and sparkling wine

Phnom Penh Sling							       18
Seekers gin, lychee liqueur, cointreau, D.O.M, pink guava juice

Singapore Sling							       18
Gin, cherry brandy, cointreau, D. O.M, pineapple juice

Airavata								        18
Samai white rum, coconut and banana liquor, pineapple juice

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs

As part of the global initiative to combat pollution,
Raffles only serves straws upon request.

Phnom Penh 2020
Elephant Bar Dry Gin, Seekers Regional Triple Sec, Bubbles, 
Lemongrass bitters
A twist on the legendary French 75 

Negroni 1.6
Elephant Bar Dry gin, Elephant Bar Mekong Gold gin, 
Campari, Amer Picon, Cocchi Vermouth di Torino, Dubonnet 
A twist on the classic 3 part Negroni. Double the part for double flavors.

Dry White Elephant
Elephant Bar Gin, Suze Red Fruits, Lillet Blanc, Violette Tincture,
Lemon Essence

Kampot Pepper	 						      16
Bombay Sapphire gin, cucumber, lime, Kampot pepper, celery bitters

Bloody Shiraz Sour			   				    18
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz, Campari, Cocchi Vermouth, Lime	

Sampan Sour  18
Sampan rhum 48, calamansi juice, Oolong syrup, cardamom bitters

The Elephant Bar
Barrel Aged Cocktails

Barrel Aged Old Fashioned - 2 months				    18
Barrel aged Bourbon, Angostura bitters, sugar

Barrel Aged Negroni - 1 month
Gin, Cocchi Vermouth di Torino, Campar 				    18

     The Elephant Bar
Award Winning Cocktails

18 
Sensory Mango Boulevardier

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie, Campari,
Cocchi Vermouth, Mango Cordial

“Winner of 2019 Phnom Penh Remy Cointreau Competition”

Kaf Kaf Gin & Tonic
Seekers gin, jasmine syrup, lemongrass & 

kaffir homemade bitters, tonic
“Winner of 2017 Phnom Penh Gin Jubilee”

Phnom Neang Korng Rey Gin & Tonic
Seekers gin, Ma Om leaf, pomelo bitters, tonic

“Winner of 2015 Phnom Penh Gin Jubilee”

The Elephant Bar 
Signature Cocktails



Low ABV Cocktails
Elephant Bar Spritz							       14
Cocchi Americano, grapefruit bitters, sparkling wine

Jasmin Spritz								       14
Cocchi Rosa, jasmin tea, soda water

Classic Spritz	 							       12
Campari, white wine, soda water, orange twist

Cambodian Shandy							       12
Beer, ginger ale, lime juice, lemongrass bitters

Raffles Pimms “For Two”						      26
Pimms N°1, orange, lemon, basil, cucumber, lime, lemonade		   

                  The Martini Classics and Modern
Original Dry Martini							       12
Gin or vodka and dry vermouth garnished with a lemon twist
Gibson , Martinez or Vesper can be made upon request

Dirty Martini	 							       12
Gin or vodka, dry vermouth, olive brine, garnished with olives
Tell us how dirty you like it…

Espresso Martini							       12
Vodka, espresso, sugar and vanilla bitters

Manhattan								        12
Canadian Club, sweet vermouth and angostura bitters

    Your Martini - Your Way
Gin									            14
Seekers Mekong Dry, Sipsmith London Dry, Martin Miller’s

Vodka
Grey Goose, Ciroc, Belvedere

Vermouth
Mancino Secco, La Quintiye Dry, Martini Dry

Garnish
Olives, blue cheese olive, lemon twist, pickled onion

Method
Shaken or Stirred – served up, or on the rocks

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



The “Ginventory”
Raffles Hotel Le Royal proudly houses the largest collection of gins in the 
country, with over 120 labels.  Please see some of our favourites below and 
do not hesitate to ask to see our “Ginventory” to discover the entire selection.

Elephant Bar Mekong Dry Gin
Elephant Bar Mekong Gold Gin 
Elephant Bar Mekong Strength Gin
Seekers Gin
Beefeater Gin 
Four Pillars
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz Gin
Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray
Tanqueray Rangpur
Martin Miller’s Gin
No. 3 London Dry Gin
Sipsmith Raffles Gin 1915
Sipsmith V.J.O.P.
Plymouth Gin
Dodd’s Old Tom Gin
The Botanist Gin
Hendrick’s Gin
Sabatini Gin
Monkey 47 Gin
Citadelle Gin
Seekers Mekong Dry Gin
Roku Gin

Le Royal’s “Ginfusions”
Earl Grey Tea Gin
Sakura Sakura Tea Gin
Kaffir Gin
Jasmine Flower Gin
Kampot Pepper Gin
Arabica Gin

Elegant, bergamot
Floral, cherry blossom
Citrus, essential oils
Floral, refreshing
Intense, spicy
Rich, powerful

10
10
10
10
10
10

Signature G&Ts
Rosemary and Orange Gin & Tonic					     16
Sabatini gin, orange bitters, sprig of rosemary

Elderflower Gin & Tonic						      18
Bulldog gin, lemon juice, Fever Tree elderflower tonic

Cucumber and Rose Gin & Tonic					     16
Hendrick’s gin, rose water, cucumber stem

Cambodia 
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
England
Australia
Australia
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
England
Scotland
Scotland
Italy
Germany
France
Cambodia
Japan
Finland

BTL
110
120
120
120
80
120
160
110
110
160
160
200
160
160
160
200
160
140
140
180
140
140
140
160

GLS
11
12
12
12
8
11
16
11
11
14
14
16
14
14
14
16
14
12
12
14
12
12
12
14

USD 3 per bottle

Fever Tree Indian Tonic Water – Mexican Bitter Orange, Quinine from Congo
Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic Water – Rosemary, Lemon Thyme
Fever Tree Elderflower Tonic Water – Elderflower petals from Gloucestershire

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs

  Bring Back a Souvenir
Our bartenders have developed a signature Negroni using crafted quality 
products that support the local community. The cocktail is made of Seekers 
Mekong Dry Gin, produced in Phnom Penh, as well as Cocchi Vermouth di 
Torino and Campari. The label was designed by the Champey Academy of 
Arts, which provides free instruction in traditional Cambodian Arts to the 
children of Phnom Penh.

The Elephant Bar Negroni Bottle  24				  
Serves 3

Fever Tree Tonics



The Elephant Bar Wines
Red Wine
Aguaribay by Baron Edmond de Rothschild			       11 | 55
Malbec| Mendoza | Argentina

StoneFish							             8 | 40
Shiraz | Margaret River | Australia

Katnook Estate   						          12 | 60
Cabernet Sauvignon | Coonawarra | Australia

Dourthe No1	 						          14 | 70
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot | Bordeaux | France

Villa Wolf by Dr. Loosen	 				        12 | 60
Pinot Noir | Germany

White & Rosé Wine
Chateau Cotes de France					         9 | 45
Merlot Cabnernet | Marmandais | France

Bava, Cor de Chasse						          12 | 60
Gavi di Gavi | Piemonte | Italy

Villa Maria, Private Bin	 				        13 | 65
Sauvignon Blanc| Marlborough | New Zealand

William Fèvre, Petit Chablis					        14 | 70
Chardonnay | Burgundy | France

Santa Digna, Miguel Torres					           9 | 45
Gewurztraminer | Central Valley | Chile

StoneFish				                    		       8 |  40
Chardonnay | Margaret River | Australia

Become a certified “Sabreur”.

Join the Confrerie du Sabre d’Or.

Champagne & Sparkling Wine
Lanson Black Label Brut					       20 | 100
Lanson Rose Label, Rose Brut					       24 | 120
Zonin, Prosecco							          9 | 45
Please feel free to ask our team to review our entire Wine & Champagne list

Sommelier’s Pour 						         9 | 45
Please ask our team to make a selection

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



Apperitives, Bitters & Vermouth
Ricard									           8
Martini Bianco, Martini Rosso, Martini Dry				      8
Campari								          8
Aperol									           8
Rinomato								          9
Noilly Prat								          9
Mancino Rosso, Mancino Secco						        9
Antica Formula								         9
Cocchi Rosa								          9
Cocchi Americano Bitter						        9
Cocchi Vermouth di Torino						        9
Lillet Blanc, Rose							         9
Menthe Pastille Giffard							         9
Amaro Montenegro							         9
Amaro Averna								          9 

Cambodian Craft Beers
USD7

Indochine IPA
Indochine White Beer

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs

Beers
Kingdom Draft Lager
Half Yard Kingdom Draft Lager
Mango IPA
Angkor Beer
Cambodia Beer
ABC Stout Beer
Tiger
Corona
Budweiser
Heineken
Singha
Delirium Tremens
Chimay Blue
Karmeliet Tripel
Paix Dieux
Sapporo

Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Cambodia
Singapore
Mexico
USA
Holland
Thailand
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Japan

6
11
7
6
6
7
7
8
7
7
6
9
9
7
8
8

Belgiums on Happy Hour 
USD 8

Hoegaarden 
Stella Artois
Leffe Blonde 



Blended Whisky
Ballantine’s Finest							     
Famous Grouse								     
Chivas Regal 12 years							     
Death’s Door White Whisky						    
Johnnie Walker Black Label  					   
Monkey Shoulder							     
Cutty Sark Storm						    
Johnnie Walker Gold Label						    
Ballantine’s 21 years							     
Chivas Regal Royal Salute 21 years					   
Johnnie Walker Blue Label						    
Chivas Regal Royal Salute 38 years					   
The Naked Grouse							     
Compass Box Oakcross							     
Compass Box The Peat Monster 					   
Compass Box Hedonism
Dewar’s 12yo	
Dewar’s 15yo						    

Japanese Single Malts

Suntory Yamazaki 12 years						    
Suntory Chita								      
Suntory Toki									       
Suntory Hibiki			 
								      

Single Malts
Aberlour
The Glenrothes
The Glenrothes
The Balvenie
Glenfiddich
The Glenlivet
Highland Park
Bowmore
Bowmore
Laphroaig
Glenmorangie
Dalwhinnie
The Macallan
The Macallan 
The Macallan 
The Macallan 
The Macallan 
The Macallan 
Oban
Talisker
Bruichladdich The Classic Laddie
Bruichladdich Port Charlotte
Bruichladdich Octomore
(The world’s most heavily-peated)   

10 Years
2001
Reserve
12 Years
18 Years
18 Years
12 Years
15 Years
12 Years
10 Years
10 Years
15 years
12 Years
Sienna
18 Years
Edition 2
Edition 3
Edition 4
14 Years
10 Years

5 Years

Speyside
Speyside
Speyside
Speyside
Speyside
Speyside
Orkney Islands
Islay
Islay
Islay
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands
Highlands 
Highlands
West Highlands
Isle of Skye
Islay
Islay 
Islay

BTL
140
160
160
180
250
250
150
200
180
160
150
180
260
420
540
500
480
460
300
160
220
240
400

BTL
80

100
110
110
120
140
140
160
220
400
800

1000
110
120
130
180
90

120

GLS
8
9
10
10
11
12
12
14
18
26
34
56
10
11
12
15
9
12

GLS
30
14
15
30

BTL
520
220
240
520

GLS
10
11
12
14
18
18
12
15
13
12
11
13
14
24
26
24
22
20
15
12
18
18
26

USD 3 per bottle

San Pellegrino 250ml
Fever Tree Soda Water 200ml

Premium Sparkling

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



Bourbon, Tennessee & Rye

Other Whiskies

Tequila & Mezcal

Vodka
BTL

90
120
140
140
110
140
140
160
160

Jim Beam
Jim Beam Double Black
Wild Turkey
Four Roses
Four Roses Single Barrel
Elijah Craig Small Batch
Evan Williams Small Batch
Evan Williams Vintage 2007
Blanton
Bulleit 
Jack Daniels
Rittenhoose Rye

Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kentucky	
Tennessee
USA

BTL
90

120
120
120
180
180
120
200
180
180
120
180

Stolichnaya
Zubrówka
Snow Leopard
Belvedere
Absolut
Ciroc
Pyla
Grey Goose
Sipsmith Barley

Russia
Poland
Poland
Poland
Sweden
France
France
France
England

Jameson
Bushmills Black Bush
Canada Club

Ireland
Ireland
Canada

BTL
110
120
110

Olmeca
ArteNom 1580
Patron Silver
Patron Gold
Alipus San Luis Joven
Vida Del Maguey
Los Danzantes Reposado

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Oaxaca
Oaxaca
Oaxaca

BTL
80

140
140
200
140
140
160

Rum
BTL

80
80
NA
NA

100
100
140
160
140
500
200
200
120

Havana Club Blanco
Havana Club Gold
Chamarel Premium White
Chamarel Gold Rum
Myer’s Dark Rum
Brugal Anejo Dark Rum
Brugal 1888
Ron Zacapa 23 Anos
Diplomatico Reserva
Diplomatico Ambassador
Pampero Anniversario
Pyrat XO reserve
Sampan Rhum

Cuba
Cuba
Mauritius
Mauritius
Jamaica
Dominican
Dominican
Guatemala
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Guyana
Viet Nam

GLS
9
11
10
11
14
14
11
16
14
14
10
14

GLS
9
10
9

GLS
8
10
10
14
12
12
14

GLS
8
8
9
9
9
9
12
12
10
22
16
16
12

GLS
9
9
12
12
9
12
11
12
13

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



The Louis XIII Remy Martin Cognac Experience

This Cognac is a blend of over 1200 Eaux de Vie
from Grande Champagne terroir, some of which are over a century old.

The Elephant Bar
Extra Premium Pour

Louis XIII tasting
Louis XIII Gourmet
Louis XIII Connoisseur

(1cl)
(2cl, foie gras toast)
(3cl, Romeo y Julieta No. 2)

70
140
210

Chateau de Laubade 1929 Armagnac Experience

This Armagnac was bottled the same year as the Hotel Le Royal was opened. 
Experience a liquid as ancient as its home.

Laubade 1929 tasting
Laubade 1929 Gourmet
Laubade 1929 Connoisseur

(1cl)
(2cl, blue cheese toast)
(3cl, Partagas Deluxe)

60
120
180

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



Cognac

Armagnac

Calvados

Port & Sherry

8
8
8

20

Martell
Martell Extra
Martell Cordon Bleu
Camus
Camus Borderies
Courvoisier
Courvoisier
Otard
Otard Extra Black
Remy Martin
Remy Martin
Tesseron
Hennessy
Hennessy
Hennessy Paradise

VSOP
XO
XO
VSOP
XO
VSOP
XO
VSOP
XO
VSOP
XO
Lot 90
VSOP
XO
XO

BTL
150
300
380
180
320
180
250
180
320
180
280
280
220
500

1000

Quinta do Noval Tawny Port
Quinta do Noval Black
Sherry Tio Pepe Fino Secco
Sherry Pedro Ximenez Muy Viejo

Chateau De Laubade
Chateau De Laubade
Laressingle
Laressingle

VSOP
XO
VSOP
XO

Château du Breuil 12 Years
BTL
180

Eaux de Vie & Grappa

18
24
8
8

Cocchi Grappa Riserva
Gaja Grappa di Barolo
Massenez Poire Williams
Aqua

BTL
120
320
120
320

GLS
11
22
26
12
22
12
16
12
22
12
18
14
12
28
56

GLS
10
18
10
18

GLS
12

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



Mineral Water

Soft Drinks

Chilled Juices

 

Fresh Juices

Mocktails

8
8
8
8

Aqua Panna
Aqua Panna
San Pellegrino
San Pellegrino
Fiji
Perrier
Eau Kulen
Eau Kulen

500 ml
750 ml
500 ml
750ml
1000 ml
330 ml
1500ml
500ml

6
9
6
9

10
6
6
4

Bantey Srey Temple - grenadine, ginger ale, lemongrass
Fruit Punch - mango, pineapple, orange, lime
Royal Paradise - orange, pineapple, ginger ale, angostura
Passion Bubble Tea - passion, Earl Grey, chia seeds, soda

5
5

Coca-Cola, Sprite, Fanta, Schweppes Tonic
Coke Zero, Ginger Ale, Soda Water
San Pellegrino Pompelmo - Aranciata

5
5
5

Tomato, Mango, Orange, Pineapple
Apple, Cranberry, Mango, Grapefruit

Orange, Lime, Pineapple, Watermelon, Passion	   			       6

Included in Happy Hour
Prices are quoted in US Dollars. Subject to 7% service charge and applicable government tax

(v) Vegetarain  -  Please inform us of any known food allergies and special dietary needs



Cocktail Flavours Map
Should you prefer to choose a sophisticated beverage efficiently, matching your taste precisely,

for the benefit of our guests we are delighted to provide this cocktail flavour map.

The horizontal axis indicates which cocktails are light & crisp and which cocktails are rich & vibrant.
On the vertical axis, cocktails are plotted as to how delicate, fruity & refreshing, or full bodied & dry they are.

DELICATE, FRUITY AND REFRESHING

FULL BODY, DRY AND SIPPING

LIGHT AND CRISP RICH AND VIBRANT

Pomelo Magarita
Femme Fatale

Tom Collins
Kampot Pepper

Pimm’s N1

Pisco Sour

Brooklin Sour
Earl Grey MartiniCaipiroska

Amaro and Tonic
Elephant Spritz Gin Fizz

The Cyclo

Mojito
Herbal Mojito

Pina Colada Mai Tai

Cosmopolitian Whisky Sour
French 92

Amaretto SourSingapore Sling

Airavata

Daiquiri
Paris Sling Chaplin Cocktail

Phnom Penh SignatureCuba Libre

Long Island Ice Tea Americano Bloody Mary
Side Car White Russian

Mint Julep

Le Royal Negroni
Jasmine

Tamarind
Expresso Martini

Manhattan
Old Fashioned

Smoky Martini

Tuxedo
Martinez

Dirty Martini

Gibson

Raffles Residents Gin & Tonic
Caipirinha

Big Apple
Peartini

Pink Gin

Vesper

Original Dry Martini

Kaf Kaf & Tonic

Phnom Neang Korng Rey

Negroni ChinatoNegroni
Sensory Mango Boulevardier

Phnom Pen Sling


